
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

R1 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | DEBENHAMS AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 435846
	 2	 730522
	 3	 114754
	 4	 222502
	 5	 475159
	 6	 723184
	 7	 937577

GUNFIGHTER (IRE)
A MAJOR PAYNE
ATLANTIS BLUE
WARNING SIGN (FR)
DARVEL (IRE)
RISING FORCE
FASTER BEE

71
70.5
67.5
67
66
62.5
62.5

5
4
7
1
2
3
6

MR L KENT  2.5 
MR P HAINEY  2.5 
MR S WALKER
MR D DUNSDON
MR F TETT
MR HENRY CALLAN  3 

MISS REMIE MORGAN  3 

R EDDERY
M BELL
G BAKER
G & J MOORE
P CHAMINGS
R EDDERY
F O’BRIEN

4
4
6
6
7
4
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK

78
77
71
69
67
60
56

	14-�2�-0-4
	 9-�0�-4-1
	21-�2�-6-3
	22-�1�-7-2
	42-�6�-4-4
	33-�3�-6-7
	18-�0�-1-2

$22,982
$9,985
$35,767
$34,142
$40,053
$33,280
$10,250

	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-3-1
	10-�2�-2-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	28-�5�-3-3
	17-�2�-4-4
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GUNFIGHTER (IRE) Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-0-4 Prize Money: $22,982
Jockey: Mr L Kent (a2.5) WT: 71 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Rainbow heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/12/23 (564 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Eddery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $7	 Dashing Darcey	 1:43.72		  ........... 4........... no extra towards finish
5 of 7	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $13	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:25.66		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61	 $17	 Jungle Land	 1:12.19		  ........ 8¾......... gradually dropped away
4 of 6	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 3]	 Jack Callan	 54.5	 $41	 Mister Bluebird	 1:12.50		  ........ 5½...................weakened 1f out
6 of 6	 16Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 46	 [	 6]	 Jack Callan	 54.5	 $41	 Durham Castle	 1:11.17		  ...... 11¼....................soon weakened

2 A MAJOR PAYNE Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-4-1 Prize Money: $9,985
Jockey: Mr P Hainey (a2.5) WT: 70.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Thankful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Major Payne Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $13	 Kitaro Kich	 1:36.75		  ........... 2..never pace to reach leading duo
15 of 16	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $6	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:36.85		  ...... 10½.weakened quickly final furlong
5 of 9	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60	 $10	 Mr Swivell	 1:38.42		  ........ 1¾........... unable to get on terms
2 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 77	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $*6	 Radiant Beauty	 1:38.11		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 8	 12Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $4	 Mysteryofthesands	 1:44.96		  ..........nk...............headed final strides

3 ATLANTIS BLUE Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-6-3 Prize Money: $35,767
Jockey: Mr S Walker WT: 67.5 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Deep blue sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/07/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Baker, Warnock, Williams And Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 64.5	 $4	 More Than A Feelin	 1:40.50		  ........ 4¼.....................ran on strongly
4 of 12	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $6	 Hat Toss	 1:45.23		  ........ 2¼...never nearer 4th towards finish
7 of 7	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 63.5	 $4.5	 Ajdayet	 1:49.39		  ........ 7¼............. weakened soon after
5 of 7	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $15	 Sky Safari	 1:39.30		  ........ 3¼.... one pace inside final furlong
4 of 7	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 61	 $5	 Walson’s Law	 1:44.79		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong

4 WARNING SIGN (FR) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 22-1-7-2 Prize Money: $34,142
Jockey: Mr D Dunsdon WT: 67 Good: 13-0-5-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Attendu (FR) Dam: Modestie (FR) J+H: 10-0-7-1 Turf: 17-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/21 (1309 Days)
Owner: Mr David Dunsdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 68	 $12	 Lord Melbourne	 2:41.47		  .......... ¾... ran on to go 2nd towards finish
2 of 13	 04Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 6]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 71	 $9.5	 Mercian Warrior	 1:32.53		  ........ 2¾... kept on but not pace of winner
5 of 13	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 5	 49	 [	12]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 72	 $4.5	 Macari	 2:54.95		  ...... 13¾....... no impression from 1f out
11 of 21	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 7]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 71	 $*4.5	Hartswood	 1:41.92		  ........ 9¾........................ no response
2 of 11	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 70	 $4.6	 Alazwar	 2:08.10		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
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5 DARVEL (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 2 Total: 42-6-4-4 Prize Money: $40,053
Jockey: Mr F Tett WT: 66 Good: 23-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-3-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Anthem alexander (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/04/25 (91 Days)
Owner: Howard And Shirley Symonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $10	 Marsh Benham	 1:42.11		  ...... 12¼................. weakened tamely
5 of 11	 31Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 D Probert	 63	 $10	 Ciotog	 1:45.50		  ......... 11........ lost position and no extra
1 of 12	 04Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $*4.5	Soi Dao	 1:39.64		  ........ 1½.......... ridden and kept on well
5 of 9	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $21	 Calanthe	 1:36.68		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
9 of 13	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	10]	 Alfie Redman	 60.5	 $12	 Marsh Benham	 1:38.10		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out

6 RISING FORCE Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-6-7 Prize Money: $33,280
Jockey: Mr Henry Callan (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-4
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: La seine (USA) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-3 Last Win: 05/04/25 (90 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Eddery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	11]	 Mr Henry Callan	 62	 $15	 Al Suil Eile	 1:43.01		  ......... hd............ just failed final strides
3 of 21	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 Mr Henry Callan	 61	 $26	 Hartswood	 1:41.92		  ........ 2¼................no extra inside last
1 of 15	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 Jack Callan	 56.5	 $7	 Embarked	 1:35.53		  ........ 1½................... won going away
8 of 13	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 32	 [	11]	 Jack Callan	 53	 $13	 Havana Prince	 1:44.09		  ...... 11¼......................never showed
4 of 10	 21Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 3]	 Jack Callan	 57.5	 $29	 Crowd Quake	 1:40.26		  ........ 3¾........................never nearer

7 FASTER BEE Trainer: F O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,250
Jockey: Miss Remie Morg (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Sweet as honey J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: The Yes No Wait Sorries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 Taryn Langley	 57	 $9	 Whoop Whoop	 1:24.78		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 12	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 Taryn Langley	 58.5	 $6.5	 God Bless America	 1:26.53		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
5 of 14	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $4.5	 More Than A Feelin	 1:37.94		  ........ 7½....... no impression from 1f out
7 of 13	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 49	 [	12]	 Miss Remie Morgan	 67.5	 $15	 Royal Observatory	 1:51.03		  ........... 5.........faded inside final furlong
7 of 11	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 2]	 Miss Remie Morgan	 62.5	 $19	 Alazwar	 2:08.10		  ........ 9½.........no extra from over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

R2 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | TATTERSALLS 40,000 EBF NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	

CORINTH
KEY OF MAGIC (USA)
MAGICIAN OF RIGA (IRE)
PACIFICA PIER (IRE)
PUBLISH

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

5
1
3
4
2

T MARQUAND
W BUICK
S M LEVEY
JAMES DOYLE
C T KEANE

J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
R HANNON
C APPLEBY
J & T GOSDEN

2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C

UK
USA
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 CORINTH Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ricetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 KEY OF MAGIC (USA) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: More fun again (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 MAGICIAN OF RIGA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Grizzel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XLVIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 PACIFICA PIER (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Pier Dam: Discernable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

5 PUBLISH Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Nay lady nay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

R3 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | 50 YEARS TOGETHER CORAL DRAGON STAKES (LISTED)
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 110
	 3	 10
	 4	 42
	 5	 1
	 6	 130
	 7	 610
	 8	 15

BLUE ORBIT (IRE)
MILITARY CODE
ROGUE SUPREMACY
KILLAVIA
LEBRON POWER
LOVE OLIVIA
SOLANA ROSE (IRE)
STAYA

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57

7
8
3
6
5
4
1
2

ROSSA RYAN
W BUICK
H CROUCH
L EDMUNDS
S M LEVEY
DAVID EGAN
T MARQUAND
C SHEPHERD

R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
C APPLEBY
D O’MEARA
B MILLMAN
R HANNON
K R BURKE
D O’MEARA
G SCOTT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
96
87
--
--
85
87
97

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$10,399
$17,034
$4,320
$3,232
$3,672
$14,012
$5,656
$9,408

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BLUE ORBIT (IRE) Trainer: R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,399
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Melody blue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Thurloe Thoroughbreds Lix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Italica	 1:12.86		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
1 of 4	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $*1.4	Proof	 0:59.46		  ........... 3............................... readily

2 MILITARY CODE Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,034
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Wishfully (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $7	 Moonfall	 1:00.08		  ........ 1½................... won going away
1 of 7	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 62	 $*1.7	Fitzella	 0:59.26		  ..........nk.............................. held on
17 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 70	 [	15]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $8	 Gstaad	 1:13.43		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong

3 ROGUE SUPREMACY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica (FR) Dam: Mighty spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*1.6	Vlad	 1:06.72		  ........ 2¼............................... readily
16 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 75	 [	12]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $12	 Havana Hurricane	 1:00.60		  ........ 7¼...no impression when hampered

4 KILLAVIA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,232
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Killermont street (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mainline Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 54	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $19	 Fitzella	 1:13.06		  ........ 7½........edged left and weakened
2 of 5	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57	 $3	 Rising Power	 1:02.01		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner
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5 LEBRON POWER Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Tuk power J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/25 (11 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 23Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58	 $7.5	 Hayynah	 1:11.89		  ........... 1.................always holding on

6 LOVE OLIVIA Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,012
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Step sister J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.4	Very Mindful	 1:02.18		  ........ 7½......................... very readily
3 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $3	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
13 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 71	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 58	 $26	 True Love	 0:59.65		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 2f

7 SOLANA ROSE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,656
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rabaabah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 71	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $26	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........ 3½........................never nearer
1 of 6	 29May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*1.4	Baggot Street	 1:13.90		  ........... 7.............eased closing stages
17 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 56	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $41	 True Love	 0:59.65		  ...... 13¼......... weakened inside final 2f

8 STAYA Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,408
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Greach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 58	 $4.5	 Duskaura	 0:59.49		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
5 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $17	 True Love	 0:59.65		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
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R4 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | BATTAASH HANDICAP
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP25,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217196
	 2	 8211
	 3	 210
	 4	 110020
	 5	 134231
	 6	 41785
	 7	 685884
	 8	 1676

JUNGLE DRUMS (IRE)
GETREADYTORUMBLE
KASSAYA
LEXINGTON BLITZ (IRE)
NAD ALSHIBA GREEN (IRE)
GOLD STAR HERO (IRE)
PEARL OF WINDSOR
XANTHE (IRE)

61.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55

8
5
7
4
3
6
2
1

S OSBORNE
T MARQUAND
C T KEANE
S M LEVEY
ROSSA RYAN
H CROUCH
DAVID EGAN
S HITCHCOTT

J OSBORNE
J CHANNON
A BALDING
R COWELL
M APPLEBY
M BELL
C ALLEN
R HANNON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
C
F
C
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

97
90
88
87
86
85
84
83

	 7-�3�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	11-�3�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$58,498
$12,334
$6,260
$25,772
$27,633
$6,959
$16,136
$12,825

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	7-�3�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JUNGLE DRUMS (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 8 Total: 7-3-1-0 Prize Money: $58,498
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Ayr missile J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Jim And Claire Ltd And Jon & Kay Colli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 94	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $*1.3	On Key	 1:10.16		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
7 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $9	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 5¼........................ GBP 34,783
1 of 8	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 101	 [	 7]	 S James	 58.5	 $21	 It Ain’t Two	 1:14.78		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
9 of 14	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:07.93		  ...... 15½........................ GBP 38,462
6 of 8	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:08.27		  ........ 8½........................ GBP 45,652

2 GETREADYTORUMBLE Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $12,334
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: El che J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Norman Court Stud & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	10]	 G Bass	 60	 $51	 Crestofdistinction	 1:11.46		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 19May25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 60.5	 $8.5	 Marty Hopkirk	 1:01.10		  ....... Lhd...................held close home
1 of 4	 02Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 3]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $4.3	 In The City	 1:02.20		  ........... 1.. ran on well inside final furlong
1 of 5	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 60	 $*2.9	Kinetic Force	 0:57.28		  ........ 2¼.....soon ridden and ran on well

3 KASSAYA Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,260
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Suelita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (397 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 57	 $3.5	 Pont Neuf	 1:05.50		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 58	 $*2.3	Fuji Mountain	 1:00.20		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably
12 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 78	 [	21]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*4.5	Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 6¾...... no impression final furlong

4 LEXINGTON BLITZ (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $25,772
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Broken time (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (305 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LIV

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $2.8	 Speed Of Maajid	 0:58.61		  ........... 5.......................... very easily
12 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 86	 [	12]	 R Dawson	 59.5	 $23	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
15 of 22	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 61	 [	22]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $17	 The Man	 0:58.72		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 16	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 58	 $13	 Stormy Impact	 0:56.75		  ........... 1................ not pace of winner
12 of 24	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 56	 $29	 Adrestia	 0:58.21		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
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5 NAD ALSHIBA GREEN (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 11-3-2-2 Prize Money: $27,633
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 8-3-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (33 Days)
Owner: J & A Young (Racing) Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 27Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 5]	 F Larson	 52	 $7	 King Of Light	 1:04.18		  ........Lnk............always just held in 3rd
4 of 8	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $10	 Station X	 1:17.34		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 10	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $6.5	 Against The Wind	 0:58.39		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 7	 10May25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $*4	 Sugar Hill Babe	 0:58.00		  ........ 2½...............stayed on one pace
1 of 8	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $*4.3	Elegant Erin	 0:59.99		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well

6 GOLD STAR HERO (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,959
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Hightime heroine (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (323 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXXXIV

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $6	 Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ........... 7....... weakened final 110 yards
1 of 11	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $7	 Gilet	 1:11.22		  ....... Lhd.........................kept on well
7 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $29	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 10	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 52	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 61	 $8.5	 Redorange	 1:01.52		  ...... 11¾.................... no chance after
5 of 16	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 84	 [	13]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $17	 Stormy Impact	 0:56.75		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge

7 PEARL OF WINDSOR Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,136
Jockey: David Egan WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Dubai affair J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (304 Days)
Owner: Mr I Madueke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 60	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Jungle Drums	 1:14.78		  ...... 11½......................no impression
5 of 10	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 75	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 58	 $23	 It Ain’t Two	 1:12.78		  ........... 6............. outpaced from 1f out
8 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 75	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 56.5	 $67	 Electric Storm	 0:58.30		  ........ 8¼................never in contention
8 of 8	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 59	 [	 6]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $9.5	 Circe	 1:13.28		  ........ 7¾....weakened quickly soon after
4 of 7	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 92	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 57	 $34	 Town And Country	 1:01.73		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace

8 XANTHE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,825
Jockey: S Hitchcott WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Gilded (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (419 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 2]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $9	 Reposado	 1:00.70		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
6 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 86	 [	11]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $23	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace
7 of 10	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 62.5	 $5.5	 Ruby’s Profit	 0:58.88	 	 ........ 4¼.........................no progress
6 of 10	 11Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $21	 Leadenhall Street	 1:12.69		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
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R5 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | DAVIES INSURANCE SOLUTIONS GALA STAKES (LISTED)
Distance: 2002m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP45,000
11:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 494364
	 2	 316936
	 3	 528359
	 4	 014268
	 5	 541409
	 6	 213286

CASH (IRE)
CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE)
CHECKANDCHALLENGE
JEFF KOONS (IRE)
SAVVY VICTORY (IRE)
WINDLORD

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
57

3
6
4
5
1
2

J P SPENCER
T MARQUAND
C SHEPHERD
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
C T KEANE

D M SIMCOCK
W HAGGAS
W KNIGHT
H AL JEHANI
S WOODS
A BALDING

6
4
6
5
6
3

G
G
G
H
G
C

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

107
104
110
101
104
105

	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�2�-1-2
	28-�4�-3-3
	15-�3�-4-0
	31-�4�-5-4
	 7-�1�-2-1

$59,672
$65,048
$398,545
$308,758
$153,913
$69,050

	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	21-�4�-3-2
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 CASH (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $59,672
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Lady rosamunde J+H: 9-1-2-2 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/21 (1371 Days)
Owner: Honorable Earle I Mack International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $29	 Triple Time	 1:40.70		  ........... 9......................no impression
4 of 4	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 1	 97	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $7	 Sea Of Roses	 2:29.02		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 108	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 60	 $9	 Skellet	 1:42.07		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
6 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $21	 Dancing Gemini	 1:43.53		  ...... 10¼.........................no progress
4 of 9	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $12	 Liberty Lane	 2:06.59		  ........ 3¼...........................no danger

2 CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $65,048
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cava (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (427 Days)
Owner: Rick & Kerry Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $8	 Sayedaty Sadaty	 2:02.88		  ........... 4.................stayed on strongly
6 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 84	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $5	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ...... 11¾............. weakened soon after
9 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	10]	 C Lee	 58	 $11	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  ........ 8½.. gradually weakened over 1f out
3 of 5	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 62	 $7	 Kalpana	 2:19.84		  ........ 6½....... plugged on in modest 3rd
6 of 9	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $13	 Persica	 2:05.99		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out

3 CHECKANDCHALLENGE Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 4 Total: 28-4-3-3 Prize Money: $398,545
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61.5 Good: 21-3-3-2 Track: 4-0-2-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Likeable J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 25-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (608 Days)
Owner: Mr A Hetherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $15	 Dancing Gemini	 1:38.10		  ........ 3¾...............no match for winner
8 of 8	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 1	 43	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $13	 Military Order	 2:04.92		  ...... 25¼............. lost place over 1f out
3 of 11	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $19	 Sardinian Warrior	 1:36.73		  ........ 4¾.....no chance with leading duo
5 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $126	Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ........... 4...kept on but no threat to leaders
9 of 16	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 101	 [	14]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $34	 Haatem	 2:04.79		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on

4 JEFF KOONS (IRE) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-4-0 Prize Money: $308,758
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 5-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Quidura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/03/25 (120 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 0	 06Mar25	 AQD	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Pierre-charles Boudot	 59	 $--	 Wafei	--  --- --		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 11,250
4 of 0	 12Mar25	 AQD	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Faleh Bughanaim	 58	 $--	 Maraseem	--  --- --		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 75,000
2 of 0	 10Apr25	 AQD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alberto Sanna	 58	 $--	 Bolthole	--  --- --		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 114,000
6 of 9	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 1]	 Faleh Bughenaim	 58.5	 $67	 Liberty Lane	 2:06.59		  ........ 8¼.. weakened entering final furlong
8 of 30	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 100	 [	 4]	 Faleh Bughenaim	 61.5	 $101	My Cloud	 1:38.10		  ........... 4.......... no chance with leaders
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5 SAVVY VICTORY (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-5-4 Prize Money: $153,913
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 20-2-4-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-3-2
Sire: New Bay Dam: Highlands queen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Mr Julian Hui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 1	 100	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 59	 $67	 The Foxes	 2:08.08		  ........ 4½....... late headway final furlong
1 of 10	 06Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 107	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $11	 Dark Moon Rising	 2:09.84		  ......... hd......................... just held on
4 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $34	 Dancing Gemini	 1:38.10		  ........... 7................... no real progress
10 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $29	 Salamanca	 2:10.49		  ........ 7¾.........................no progress
9 of 9	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 65	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $29	 Liberty Lane	 2:06.59		  ...... 17½..........................soon faded

6 WINDLORD Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $69,050
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Goldika (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (299 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $2.2	 Shah	 1:40.46		  ........ 5½............................... readily
3 of 5	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $*3	 Hotazhell	 1:38.16		  ........ 1¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 5	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $*2.3	Swagman	 2:10.93		  .......... ¾.......stayed on but always held
8 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $26	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........... 8..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 7	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $81	 Field Of Gold	 1:38.41		  ...... 10¾...weakened inside final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

R6 04 Jul 2025 | Sandown | CORAL MARATHON (LISTED) (REGISTERED AS THE ESHER STAKES)
Distance: 3264m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP45,000
11:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110214
	 2	 215583
	 3	 643225
	 4	 334336
	 5	 257348
	 6	 142234
	 7	 011772

ABINGWORTH
AL NAYYIR
COLTRANE (IRE)
KYLE OF LOCHALSH
REAL DREAM (IRE)
TRUESHAN (FR)
TERM OF ENDEARMENT

58
58
58
58
58
58
56

4
6
5
3
7
2
1

P BRADLEY
JAMES DOYLE
W BUICK
T MARQUAND
J P SPENCER
H DOYLE
S FOLEY

JAMES OWEN
TOM CLOVER
A BALDING
H MORRISON
I WILLIAMS
A KING
W HAGGAS

7
7
8
5
6
9
6

G
G
G
H
G
G
M

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK

--
111
112
97
100
114
107

	29-�6�-5-3
	25-�5�-4-3
	32-�9�-9-2
	18-�4�-0-5
	14-�3�-1-3
	34-�16�-6-3
	14-�4�-3-1

$49,861
$574,509
$991,200
$69,526
$69,097
$2,035,913
$313,783

	6-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-2-1
	16-�4�-5-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�6�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ABINGWORTH Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 4 Total: 29-6-5-3 Prize Money: $49,861
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Kapgarde (FR) Dam: Flute bowl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Deva Racing (DB)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Apr25	 WAR	turf	 4000	  G 	 4	 109	 [	  ]	 C Quinn	 76	 $5.5	 Davidoc	 5:01.26		  ........... 1...........stayed on dourly run-in
0 of 10	 13May25	 WOR	turf	 4000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	  ]	 C Quinn	 76	 $4.3	 Okavango Delta	 5:08.06		  ......... 50.. every chance when unseated
2 of 6	 01Jun25	 FKN	 turf	 4200	  G 	 3	 111	 [	  ]	 S Bowen	 69.5	 $*1.6	Hurricane Bay	 5:22.74		  ........ 1¾...................not reach winner
1 of 3	 13Jun25	 MAR	 turf	 4200	  G 	 4	 113	 [	  ]	 S Bowen	 71	 $*1.8	Smugglers Haven	 5:30.90		  ........ 4¼........................... driven out
4 of 7	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 64.5	 $34	 Way Of Stars	 3:03.20		  ........ 8½.........faded inside final furlong

2 AL NAYYIR Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-4-3 Prize Money: $574,509
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 10-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo bay uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Bright beacon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/24 (281 Days)
Owner: Mr Elbashir Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 26Sep24	 NMR	turf	 3200	  S 	 1	 68	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $*2.4	Harbour Wind	 3:34.56		  ........... 8................... later disqualified
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G2	 106	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $6.5	 Kyprios	 3:25.91		  ........ 7½.............plugged on one pace
5 of 11	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 62	 $5.5	 Byzantine Dream	 3:06.63		  ........ 6¼.................... GBP 1,144,200
8 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........ 6¾.......................GBP 126,087
3 of 4	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $6.5	 Trawlerman	 3:37.30		  ........ 9¾......................no impression

3 COLTRANE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 32-9-9-2 Prize Money: $991,200
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 27-9-8-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-4-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-5-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Promise me (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 28-9-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/05/24 (429 Days)
Owner: Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $12	 Sweet William	 3:54.17		  ........ 3¾...........plugged on same pace
3 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $41	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
2 of 4	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*1.7	Yashin	 3:34.67		  ........... 1............. headed and no extra
2 of 4	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59	 $8	 Trawlerman	 3:37.30		  ........... 5.. kept on but no match for winner
5 of 8	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 57	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59	 $34	 Trawlerman	 4:15.20		  ...... 25¼.....................went 5th 1f out

4 KYLE OF LOCHALSH Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-0-5 Prize Money: $69,526
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 13-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk h Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Quiz mistress J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/05/24 (414 Days)
Owner: The Fairy Story Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $*4.3	Temporize	 3:37.85		  ........ 2½... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 18	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 4000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	  ]	 B Loughnane	 62.5	 $*5.5	Master Milliner	 4:24.69		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
3 of 7	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 B Loughnane	 57	 $5.5	 Shakti	 3:16.75		  ........ 3¼........................ GBP 22,609
3 of 4	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 3600	  S 	 2	 96	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 60	 $2.4	 Oxford Comma	 4:47.35		  ........ 2¾.. soon lost 2nd and no extra in 3rd
6 of 10	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 2	 87	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $13	 Caballo De Mar	 3:43.20		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
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5 REAL DREAM (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: $69,097
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Laganore (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/07/23 (720 Days)
Owner: Macable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 21	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $*4	 Klondike	 3:07.34		  ...... 34¼................ eased final furlong
7 of 7	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 60	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $11	 Absurde	 3:06.41		  ...... 19¾........................ soon beaten
3 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 100	 [	13]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $34	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ........ 2¾.............................. unlucky
4 of 4	 09Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 22	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $6.5	 Al Qareem	 3:00.60		  ...... 33¾... tailed off and eased over 1f out
8 of 16	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 96	 [	12]	 D Probert	 61	 $51	 French Master	 3:01.70		  ........ 5¼......... not pace to get involved

6 TRUESHAN (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 2 Total: 34-16-6-3 Prize Money: $2,035,913
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 21-10-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

9yo b fr g Fav: 15-11-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-6-0-2
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Shao line (FR) J+H: 20-9-4-3 Turf: 32-15-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-6-3-2 Last Win: 05/07/24 (364 Days)
Owner: SINGULA PARTNERSHIP

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $8.5	 Kyprios	 3:21.53		  ........ 8¼................kept on same pace
2 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Sweet William	 3:54.17		  ........... 1............always held by winner
2 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 116	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $9	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ........... 2................... not catch leader
3 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59	 $4	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.......................GBP 173,904
4 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 57	 $11	 Candelari	 3:19.09		  ........ 6½.......................GBP 188,893

7 TERM OF ENDEARMENT Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 14-4-3-1 Prize Money: $313,783
Jockey: S Foley WT: 56 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Miss you too J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (335 Days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 2]	 Rachael Blackmore	 58	 $5	 Night Sparkle	 3:01.29		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
1 of 8	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	10]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $8.5	 Night Sparkle	 3:02.91		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*2.9	Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
7 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 57	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........ 6¾.......................GBP 126,087
2 of 7	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.2	Scenic	 2:57.70		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
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R7 04 Jul 2025 | Haydock | CLEAN EVENT NURSERY
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 43910
	 2	 021
	 3	 21560
	 4	 292
	 5	 67322

GUERNSEY LADY (IRE)
COTAI BELLE (IRE)
KESTA (IRE)
PROOF
U TURN

61.5
61
60
59
58.5

4
3
2
5
1

B LOUGHNANE
OISIN ORR
C BISHOP
JASON WATSON
S JAMES

P EVANS
R FAHEY
E J-HOUGHTON
C HILLS
T EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
G
C
C

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

78
77
75
73
72

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-2-1

$8,865
$6,776
$5,396
$6,334
$12,909

	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 GUERNSEY LADY (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,865
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Grandee daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Trevor Gallienne & David Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 58	 $34	 Harry’s Girl	 1:02.40		  ........... 4............... lost 3rd final strides
3 of 11	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 56	 $17	 Havana Hurricane	 0:58.91		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
9 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 60	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $41	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........ 6½............. lost place over 1f out
1 of 6	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 58	 $12	 Justice Twice	 0:58.29		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
18 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 51	 [	17]	 J F Egan	 58	 $201	True Love	 0:59.65		  ...... 14½................. weakened quickly

2 COTAI BELLE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,776
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Liberty sky (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Lets Go Racing 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 45	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $21	 Coppull	 0:59.81		  ........ 6½........................ soon beaten
2 of 8	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 58	 $41	 Revival Power	 0:58.90		  ........... 1.................stayed on strongly
1 of 8	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 57.5	 $2.6	 Lara Antipova	 1:05.34		  .......... ½........................... ridden out

3 KESTA (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,396
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Destacado (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (83 Days)
Owner: The Woodway 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $21	 Hollywood Treasure	 1:02.79		  ........... 3........................... promising
1 of 9	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $9.5	 Dapper Charm	 1:01.51		  ........ 1¼.............always doing enough
5 of 11	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 61.5	 $15	 Havana Hurricane	 0:58.91		  ........ 4½.....................never a danger
6 of 9	 24May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 Oliver Carmichael	 58	 $7.5	 Ardisia	 1:01.07		  ........ 3½....... late headway close home
10 of 12	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $8	 Factual	 1:15.19		  ........ 5¼.......moved poorly final furlong

4 PROOF Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,334
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Filona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gary and Linnet Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 24May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $19	 Ardisia	 1:01.07		  ........ 1¼.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 06Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $6.5	 Gorey Gold	 1:10.79		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 4	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $8	 Blue Orbit	 0:59.46		  ........... 3..outpaced by winner final furlong
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5 U TURN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,909
Jockey: S James WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Poppy pivot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 4 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $26	 Ice Cold Alex	 1:04.31		  ........... 3........... weakened final furlong
7 of 13	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 41	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $29	 Kamakameleon	 0:58.59		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 28May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $4	 Head For Freedom	 1:04.75		  ........ 1½.......... went 3rd towards finish
2 of 7	 07Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $12	 Alaskan Light	 0:59.02		  ........ 1¾............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 15	 13Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	10]	 D Allan	 59	 $3.8	 Carnation Queen	 1:11.54		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
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R8 04 Jul 2025 | Haydock | MERCURE DUNKENHALGH HOTEL & SPA BLACKBURN HANDICAP
Distance: 2341m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
1:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 831
	 2	 80449
	 3	 54846
	 4	 384146
	 5	 621637
	 6	 775722
	 7	 4323

MDAWI (IRE)
KUREDU KING (IRE)
KENTUCKY RIVER (IRE)
IS I RIGHT (IRE)
WEST TYRONE
KINGMAKER (IRE)
PERCY’S DAYDREAM

61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
59

2
6
4
5
7
1
3

B LOUGHNANE
R HAVLIN
S JAMES
A FARRAGHER
T EAVES
JASON WATSON
D TUDHOPE

C JOHNSTON
J & T GOSDEN
OLLIE SANGSTER
JAMES HORTON
K RYAN
A BALDING
D O’MEARA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
C
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

74
74
73
73
72
72
69

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-2

$4,895
$2,905
$2,142
$10,047
$7,462
$5,823
$5,383

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MDAWI (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,895
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Peeping fawn (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/01/25 (181 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Bin Hamad Khalifa Al Attiy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $8.5	 Flagon Dry	 1:42.92		  ........... 8.....................never on terms
3 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $3.5	 Baridi	 1:39.50		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace
1 of 3	 04Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $2.1	 Nobleman	 2:31.27		  ........ 1¼.......................unchallenged

2 KUREDU KING (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,905
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Orcia (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blackhurst Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $7	 Music Of Time	 1:30.36		  ...... 11¼.........never on really on terms
10 of 12	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 59	 $13	 Edge Ofthe Unknown	 1:40.40		  ...... 12¼........... no extra towards finish
4 of 10	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $29	 Bedouin Prince	 2:13.34		  ........ 4½......took modest 4th inside last
4 of 7	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60	 $10	 Lady Vivian	 2:44.41		  ........ 7½............. no extra final 110yds
9 of 10	 30May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $34	 Kurakka	 2:35.01		  ...... 11¾...................... never a factor

3 KENTUCKY RIVER (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,142
Jockey: S James WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Patineuse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr O R J Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $8	 Palazzo Blu	 2:06.81		  ........... 4..........no extra final 100 yards
4 of 13	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $6	 Aegean Prince	 2:21.63		  ........ 2¾.........................kept on well
8 of 12	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 2]	 S Donohoe	 58.5	 $34	 Red Sand	 1:28.73		  ...... 11½........well held from over 2f out
4 of 9	 17May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 61	 $6.5	 Best Adventure	 2:03.61		  ........ 7¼.....................never a danger
6 of 10	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $8.5	 Synergism	 3:08.22		  ........ 3¼.......not able to trouble leaders

4 IS I RIGHT (IRE) Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,047
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Alphabetique J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/05/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Is I Right Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 48	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $41	 Pellitory	 1:30.81		  ........ 9½...................... always in rear
4 of 14	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $26	 Cristo	 2:06.13		  ........... 3.....................just missed 3rd
1 of 7	 10May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 60.5	 $4.3	 Requiem	 2:33.41		  ........ 1¾.............went clear near finish
4 of 10	 30May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 56.5	 $13	 Kurakka	 2:35.01		  ........ 2½...lost two places towards finish
6 of 6	 20Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 D E Hogan	 58	 $3.8	 Atlantic Sunset	 2:36.45		  ........ 4¼......................... not recover
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5 WEST TYRONE Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,462
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Zahrat narjis J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (122 Days)
Owner: Mr B T McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $5	 Blast The Dream	 1:41.76		  ......... hd........................ headed post
1 of 8	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $*2.9	Antiquity	 1:40.82		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
6 of 13	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $6	 Bulletin	 1:40.60		  ........... 5..........................soon faded
3 of 8	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $5	 Raulin	 2:04.79		  ........ 4¼...went modest 3rd final furlong
7 of 7	 17May25	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 58	 $12	 Hallelujah U	 2:39.71		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong

6 KINGMAKER (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,823
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Ana zghorta J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brook Farm Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $26	 Aurel	 1:39.66		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 12	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $11	 Superposition	 1:41.08		  ........ 5½.........kept on but not on terms
7 of 10	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	11]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $*3	 Grecian Legacy	 2:09.62		  ........ 3¼............. kept on until no extra
2 of 7	 19May25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*2.6	Schemaya	 2:29.17		  ........... 1.....no extra inside final 110yds
2 of 12	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $8	 Circus Of Rome	 2:32.06		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner

7 PERCY’S DAYDREAM Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,383
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: President’s seal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mmm Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 64	 [	10]	 M Winn	 58	 $10	 Zizi	 1:50.85		  ........ 4¼....... went fourth towards finish
3 of 6	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 56	 $17	 Arkinthestars	 2:03.70		  ........ 9¾................kept on same pace
2 of 5	 20May25	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 56	 $7	 Cayman Dancer	 2:08.76		  ......... hd..........................placed 1st)
3 of 6	 19Jun25	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $7	 Pendragon	 2:31.21		  ........ 9¼.... went modest 3rd over 2f out

HAYDOCK | PAGE 16



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 04 JUL 2025

R9 04 Jul 2025 | Haydock | PULLMAN & NOVOTEL PADDINGTON LIVERPOOL HOTELS HANDICAP
Distance: 2050m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
1:40 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 719559
	 2	 440984
	 3	 4554
	 4	 65433
	 5	 301171
	 6	 44348
	 7	 43444
	 8	 0581
	 9	 88814
	10	 871206
	11	 696203

EVERYONEKNOWSADAVE (IRE)
JR CLIMBS (IRE)
JOYFUL SOUND
BROADSTONE
ROMANTIC SPIRIT (FR)
ARIZONA ROCK (IRE)
CANAVAN (IRE)
DREAM ANGEL (IRE)
BETTY BASSETT (IRE)
LIVE EACH DAY
HOMELAND

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5

11
10
6
7
4
9
5
2
3
1
8

C BISHOP
S DONOHOE
G DOWNING
D TUDHOPE
R HAVLIN
W CARVER
OISIN ORR
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
P MULRENNAN
M GHIANI
T EAVES

JESSICA MACEY
P EVANS
E WALKER
J NORTON
D MENUISIER
J OSBORNE
L RUSSELL
R FAHEY
I WILLIAMS
S C WILLIAMS
M DODS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
F
C
G
F
F
F
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

70
70
69
68
68
68
67
66
64
61
61

	10-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 8-�3�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-1

$7,620
$11,572
$891
$3,279
$12,063
$3,232
$5,130
$3,926
$4,447
$5,455
$2,515

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EVERYONEKNOWSADAVE (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $7,620
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Clubora (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/25 (168 Days)
Owner: Mr Tony Hession

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $13	 Squires Treaty	 1:41.82		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
9 of 13	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $26	 Bulletin	 1:40.60		  ........ 8¼.. kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 10	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $15	 Take A Breath	 1:37.54		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
5 of 9	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $34	 Herculeus	 1:44.31		  ........ 9¾....................soon weakened
9 of 11	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $34	 Last Shamardal	 1:28.42		  ........ 8½........................ no headway

2 JR CLIMBS (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,572
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Hello brigette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/07/24 (352 Days)
Owner: Mr B Mould & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $6.5	 Carbine Harvester	 1:14.57		  ........ 4¾..........................plugged on
10 of 12	 05May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $9	 Rare Change	 1:13.16		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $81	 Organ	 1:44.71		  ...... 15¼..................... never involved
8 of 10	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 8]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $9	 Dapper Gee Gee	 1:25.83		  ...... 12¾......................always behind
4 of 12	 29Jun25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $26	 It’sneverjustone	 1:34.88		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on

3 JOYFUL SOUND Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $891
Jockey: G Downing WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Claba di san jore (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 58	 $19	 Go Go Boots	 1:37.45		  ......... 10.....went 4th inside final furlong
5 of 10	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 G Downing	 58	 $41	 Previse	 1:42.28		  ........... 2....... weakened final 110 yards
5 of 9	 12May25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $12	 Brise Noir	 2:08.51		  ........... 3.... one pace inside final furlong
4 of 6	 28May25	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $4.3	 Hi Ya Mal	 2:36.20		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out

4 BROADSTONE Trainer: J Norton Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,279
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: New Bay Dam: Tilly frankl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jaffa Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $13	 Officer	 1:26.29	 	 ........ 5¼..............no extra close home
5 of 12	 02Apr25	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 S Foley	 61	 $4.2	 The Liffey Swim	 1:42.98		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
4 of 12	 25Apr25	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 S Foley	 61	 $4.5	 Admiral Churchill	 1:34.35		  ........ 9¼.. one paced in 4th closing stages
3 of 13	 30May25	 DWR	turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 S Foley	 61	 $3.5	 Angelo Pio	 2:14.76		  ........... 3...........held in 3rd close home
3 of 6	 21Jun25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 M Winn	 61.5	 $13	 Pomme Pomme	 2:18.01		  ........ 3½.................. never threatened
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5 ROMANTIC SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 4 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: $12,063
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Bedwyyah (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Nicole Hutchings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57	 $7.5	 Modern Utopia	 1:55.17		  ......... 50.............. always towards rear
1 of 10	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $15	 Flaine	 1:58.59		  ....... Lhd.............always doing enough
1 of 6	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 59	 $*2.2	Silent Affair	 2:02.13		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
7 of 11	 06May25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5	 Yellow Card	 1:59.82		  ........... 4............................. no extra
1 of 8	 03Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 59	 $*4.2	Luisa	 2:01.28		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

6 ARIZONA ROCK (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,232
Jockey: W Carver WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Rock of ridd (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 24Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 57	 $17	 Miami Matrix	 1:27.17		  ........ 7¼.....went modest 4th final stride
4 of 8	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 71	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $15	 Fearnot	 1:27.16		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 7	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $5	 Warrior Mode	 1:28.15		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
4 of 8	 24May25	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 W Carver	 60	 $15	 Patsy Snugfit	 2:07.90	 	 ........... 4...........went 4th towards finish
8 of 8	 19Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 W Carver	 60	 $51	 Night Step	 2:02.89		  ...... 37¼............ weakened over 2f out

7 CANAVAN (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,130
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Nordkappe (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 41	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $19	 Castle Stuart	 1:51.85		  ...... 16½...................weakened 1f out
3 of 7	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $41	 Antonin Dvorak	 1:28.06		  ........ 4½... just denied second final strides
4 of 11	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $9.5	 Jachin	 1:33.70		  ........ 6¼....no impression in modest 4th
4 of 5	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $34	 Caspi Star	 2:47.03		  ......... 13........no impression over 1f out
4 of 7	 11Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $19	 Valiancy	 2:23.01		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong

8 DREAM ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,926
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Infectious dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 18	 [	11]	 H Russell	 56.5	 $13	 Gordon Norse	 1:28.36		  ...... 16½.............. always towards rear
5 of 6	 22May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $126	Woroodd	 1:27.82		  ........ 5¾.................... no chance after
8 of 10	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 58	 $41	 Noche Clasica	 1:29.16		  ........ 8½....... dropped away over 2f out
1 of 9	 19Jun25	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $9.5	 Testimonial	 1:39.52		  .......... ¾............................... readily

9 BETTY BASSETT (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,447
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Posset J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Andy Bell & Fergus Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58	 $51	 Life Is Beautiful	 1:38.89		  ...... 12¾..........plugged on final furlong
8 of 10	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $51	 Previse	 1:42.28		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $81	 Daiquiri Bay	 2:13.61		  ...... 38¾........................ soon behind
1 of 10	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $8	 Quirke On Parole	 2:07.00		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
4 of 6	 21Jun25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $8	 Pomme Pomme	 2:18.01		  ........... 4.. keeping on but no impression

10 LIVE EACH DAY Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,455
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Lady oak (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (65 Days)
Owner: Wood Hall Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $15	 Magna Grecia Star	 1:27.47		  ...... 10¾............. weakened soon after
1 of 8	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $15	 Promise Time	 1:28.36		  ........ DH................ ran on to lead post
2 of 9	 24May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 55	 $17	 Barry’s Boy	 1:43.54		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
10 of 10	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $3.8	 Stardrop	 2:10.58		  ...... 14¼................. weakened quickly
6 of 11	 26Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $*3.8	Optimatum	 1:43.61		  ........ 8¾............. lost place over 1f out
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11 HOMELAND Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,515
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Karen’s caper (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Moses & Mr Terry Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 43	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $29	 Dark Cloud Rising	 1:10.36		  ...... 12¼.weakened quickly final furlong
6 of 11	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $151	Hornsea Bay	 1:40.90		  ...... 11¾........ held up and never closer
2 of 12	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 60	 [	12]	 C Beasley	 61	 $29	 Triple Double A	 1:36.18		  ........ 1¾.. ran well to take 2nd close home
11 of 12	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $11	 Canvas	 1:36.76		  ...... 18¾................... struggling 3f out
3 of 10	 02Jun25	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $8	 Betty Bassett	 2:07.00		  ........Lnk...................held close home
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R10 04 Jul 2025 | Haydock | CJM MAINTENANCE EBF FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1401m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,000
2:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 5
	 6	

ARTANIS
CELESTRA (FR)
EVOLUTIONIST (IRE)
ISLE OF FERNANDEZ
LAND OF LIBERTY (FR)
TAVANA

58
58
58
58
58
58

5
4
6
1
3
2

B LOUGHNANE
D TUDHOPE
S JAMES
T EAVES
R HAVLIN
GEORGIA DOBIE

G BOUGHEY
J & T GOSDEN
K R BURKE
K RYAN
D MENUISIER
E SMYTH-OSBOURNE

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,724
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ARTANIS Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Galadriel J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 15Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $*1.7	Amora Queen	 1:27.06		  ........... 4.kept on but no match for winner

2 CELESTRA (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Savaanah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 EVOLUTIONIST (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Model guest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 ISLE OF FERNANDEZ Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Romany gypsy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bearstone Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LAND OF LIBERTY (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pretty dubawi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Hold & Tars Farm Equestri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 11Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 58	 $15	 Miss Honey	 1:28.64		  ........ 7½..........plugged on final furlong

6 TAVANA Trainer: E Smyth-osbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Tafilly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E S-o Racing - Willow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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